505329268 02/14/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5376049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANALOG DEVICES GLOBAL UNLIMITED COMPANY	11/28/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANALOG DEVICES INTERNATIONAL UNLIMITED COMPANY
Street Address:	BAY F1
Internal Address:	RAHEEN BUSINESS PARK
City:	LIMERICK
State/Country:	IRELAND

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16188146

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (972)226-4837

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-823-1241

**Email:** bonnie@patcapgroup.com, docketing@patcapgroup.com,

shirley@patcapgroup.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. FRAME

Address Line 1:2816 LAGO VISTA DRIVEAddress Line 2:PATENT CAPITAL GROUPAddress Line 4:ROCKWALL, TEXAS 75032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26256.0630-NP (APD6000-1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. FRAME	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Frame/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=APD6000US01-FILED-2019-02-14-Assignment-Co-to-Co#page1.tif

PATENT 505329268 REEL: 048336 FRAME: 0169

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

This agreement is between:

### ANALOG DEVICES GLOBAL UNLIMITED COMPANY (Assignor)

a corporation of Ireland, having a principal place of business at 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Par La Ville Place 14, Par La Ville Road, Hamilton, Bermuda, and

## ANALOG DEVICES INTERNATIONAL UNLIMITED COMPANY (Assignee)

a corporation of Ireland, having a principal place of business at Raheen Business Park, Bay F1, Limerick, Ireland.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **Assignee** and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in:

United States Patent Application entitled "TECHNIQUES FOR INPUT FORMATTING AND COEFFICIENT SELECTION FOR SAMPLE RATE CONVERTER IN PARALLEL IMPLEMENTATION SCHEME", Utility Application No. 16/188,146 filed on November 12, 2018 (Attorney Docket No. 26256.0630-NP (APD6000US01),

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative this

28th day of Nov., 2018.

Assignor:	Assignee:
ANALOG DEVICES GLOBAL UNLIMITED COMPANY	ANALOG DEVICES INTERNATIONAL UNLIMITED COMPANY
By (Signature): Washinstell  Print Name: Verial Capacitle  Title: Secretary	By (Signature): <u>Caus Pleas</u> Print Name: <u>Claire Rollor</u> Title: <u>Assistant IP Counses</u>

PATENT REEL: 048336 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 02/14/2019